
AOTE-6024HXM Installation instructions

Parts list

picture name qty

Door

Backplate

Left side panel

Right side panel

bottom board 

Connecting rod

Cylinder mount

Corner code

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

hinge 2

Lock 1

handle 2

foot mats 4

countersunk screws 43

nut 43

Anti-loosening screws 6

Anti-collision pads 2

Pointed tail screws 8



Installation steps:

 

Step 3: Take the corner code, connecting rod, 
hinge, and fix it with 16 pcs countersunk Step 1: Take the left and right side 

panels and back plate, and fix 
them with 8 pcs countersunk 
screws and nuts.

Step 2: Take the bottom board and 
cylinder mount and fix it with 15
pcs  countersunk screws and nuts. 
Take the foot mat and secure it 
with 8 pcs pointed tail screws.

screws and nuts.

Step 4: Take the door lock and door panel, 
fix the door lock with 2 pcs anti-loosening 
screws and put it on the front panel.

Step 6: Lock 4 pcs anti-loosening screws on the 
bottom of the stove, be careful not to lock it tightly. Put 
the stove on the box, insert the corresponding 
special-shaped hole, and then push the stove back to 
the back to level the box. Finally, tighten the anti-

Step 5: Secure the door panel completed in step 4 
to the hinge with 4 pcs countersunk screws and 
nuts. Take the anti-collision pad and install it and 
then indicate the position with the arrow loosening screws.



 
AOTE-6024JM+AOTE-6015JM+AOTE-6023J 
stand feet installation instructions

tray

Rubber feet

nut

screwM5*8

screwM5*20

Connecting tabs

stand feet 

Parts list

Installation steps:

Step 1: Take the tray and 
stand feet, assemble and 
fix them with 24pcs M5*8 
screws and 24 pcs nuts

picture name qty

2

4

4

4

4

32

32

Note that the stand fe
et are front and back

Step 3: Put the stove top on 
the stand and fix it with 4 
pcs screws M5*20

Step 2: Take the connecting 
tab, assemble and fix it 
with 8pcs M5*8 screws and 8 
pcs nuts, and then take the 
rubber feet to the bottom of 
the stand feet



Figure 3: When the stove switch is on, press and hold the ignition switch to ignite.

Note: If there is no continuous current sound after the ignition is pressed, you need to 

check the battery installation and the battery level

Figure 1: Rotate the ignition switch cover 
counterclockwise, you can Ningxia ignition switch 
cover

Figure 2: Close the ignition switch cover 

and tighten clockwise.

Note: When installing the battery, pay 

attention to the front and back of the 

battery and the model of the battery

Battery mounting

ignition




